

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in



## SSR IMR Startup & Innovation Cell



conducted the session in Association with MoE's IIC

"Learning from Entrepreneurs & Start Ups – Presentation Competition" 6th Feb. 2023

Event Coordinator: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey

SSR IMR MBA Sem I Batch 2022-24 students had a wonderful opportunity of experiencing a Session on "Learning from Entrepreneurs & Start Ups – Presentation Competition". The Session was organised by the Start Up & Innovation Cell under the aegis of IQAC & MoE's IIC at SSR IMR, Silvassa. The aim of the session was to



acquaint students with entrepreneurial traits. The Students presented their learning from selected Entrepreneurs & Start Ups. The IMR **Alumni Batch 2018-20 Miss. Babita Thakur and Miss. Sapna Upadhyay** addressed the students and judged the event. The MBA 1<sup>st</sup> Year students attended the session and around 20 participants presented their learning. The 1<sup>st</sup> Position was bagged by Miss. Snehal Gund, 2<sup>nd</sup> position was shared by Miss. Hetvi Kataria & Mr. Aditya Padhyar and 3<sup>rd</sup> Position was shared by Miss. Jamuna Jat and Miss. Krishna Bhanushali. The session turned to be very fruitful for all the students.















Glimpses of the Session xxx